CITY OF SMITHS GROVE

106 SOUTH MAIN SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY 42171 PHONE (502) 563-4014

CITY CLERK
DOROTHY J. NEAL

MAYOR
JAMES R. GILLEY

CITY COMMISSIONERS
BILL HARDY JR.
Billy M. Cooke
SHIRLEY MARTIN
DONALD LACY

CITY OF SMITHS GROVE RESOLUTION #96-2

RESOLUTION TO APPOINT GERALD BROWN TO THE CITY-COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION BY THE SMITHS GROVE CITY COMMISSION

Whereas, the Smiths Grove City Commission officially recommended the appointment of Gerald Brown as it's member to the City-County Planning Commission, February 22, 1993, and,

Whereas, Mr. Brown has been a fair and just member of the City-County Planning Commission and,

Whereas, The City-County Planning Commission required an official order of the Smiths Grove City Commission to appoint it's member.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SMITHS GROVE CITY COMMISSION:

- 1. Gerald Brown, by unamious vote of the Smiths Grove City Commission, be appointed as the city of Smiths Groves representative to the City-County Planning commission.
- 2. This the appointment shall be for a term of four years.

Passed and approved this twenty-fourth (24) day of June, 1996, by the Smiths Grove City Commission.

APPROVED:

James R. Gilley, Mayor

ATTEST: Narity Meal Dorothy J. Neal, Eity Clerk